YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2016 8.33% 10.20% 0.13% 0.12% 0.20%

YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2015 8.28% 10.00% 0.10% 0.08% 0.21%

UNIVERSITY PROPORTIONATE SHARE
Collective pension amounts are determined as of a measurement date, which can be no earlier than an employer’s prior
fiscal year. The measurement date for the net pension liabilities recorded by the University as of June 30, 2016 was June 30,
2015. Employer contributions received and processed by the DRS during fiscal year ended June 30, 2015 have been used
as the basis for determining each employer’s proportionate share of the collective pension amounts reported by the DRS
in their June 30, 2015 Schedules of Employer and Nonemployer Allocations. Likewise, the measurement date for the net
pension liabilities recorded by the University as of June 30, 2015 was June 30, 2014, with employer contributions received
and processed by the DRS during fiscal year 2014 used as the basis for determining each employer’s proportionate share
of the June 30, 2014 collective pension amounts. The University’s proportionate share for each DRS plan is shown in the
table below.

 DISCOUNT RATE SENSITIVITY – NET PENSION LIABILITY (ASSET) (Dollars in thousands)

2016 2015

 Plan 1 % Decrease
Current

Discount Rate 1% Increase 1 % Decrease
 Current

Discount Rate  1% Increase

PERS 1 	 $	 530,652 	 $	 435,853 	 $	 354,335 	 $	 514,278 	 $	 417,231 	 $	 333,926

PERS 2/3 		  1,065,241 		  364,303 		  (172,379) 		  843,524 		  202,225 		  (287,608)

TRS 1 		  5,089 		  4,049 		  3,154 		  3,707 		  2,881 		  2,172

TRS 2/3 		  4,100 		  969 		  (1,359) 		  2,191 		  252 		  (1,189)

LEOFF 2 		  2,086 		  (2,083) 		  (5,221) 		  1,217 		  (2,844) 		  (5,891)

FINANCIAL REPORT 2016  /  43

 (Dollars in Thousands) PERS 1 PERS 2/3 TRS 1 TRS 2/3 LEOFF 2 Total

2016

NET PENSION LIABILITY 	 $	435,853 	 $	364,303 	 $	 4,049 	 $	 969 	 $	 – 	 $	805,174

NET PENSION ASSET 	 $	 – 	 $	 – 	 $	 – 	 $	 – 	 $	 2,083 	 $	 2,083

2015

NET PENSION LIABILITY 	 $	417,231 	 $	202,225 	 $	 2,881 	 $	 252 	 $	 – 	 $	622,589

NET PENSION ASSET 	 $	 – 	 $	 – 	 $	 – 	 $	 – 	 $	 2,844 	 $	 2,844

UNIVERSITY AGGREGATED BALANCES
The University’s aggregated balances of net pension liabilities and net pension asset as of June 30, 2016 and 2015,
respectively are presented in the table below.

PENSION EXPENSE, DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES AND DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES
The tables below summarize the University’s pension expense, deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows
of resources related to the DRS pension plans, together with the related future year impacts to pension expense from
amortization of those deferred amounts. Note that deferred outflows of resources related to University contributions